approval of the Commission.  The Discretionary Funds will be allowed to accumulate until a 
twenty-thousand-dollar ($20,000) savings is reached, at which time the municipal annual 
contributions will be suspended until the Discretionary Funds are below fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000). 

Section 6.06 The Commission may approve expenditures of Nondiscretionary Funds for 
designated and approved purposes and approval of Discretionary Funds for the conduct of 
Commission business.  Upon approval of any expenditure, a payment will be issued to the recipient